
Immunizations Table 49 2015 Illinois PRAMS Data

Percentage1 95% CI2 Respondents3   Estimated Population 
Affected4

All Overall 79.0 76.5 - 81.3 1,038 102,819
Maternal Age <20 yrs 66.3 53.6 - 77.0 47 4,878

20 to 24 yrs 71.4 64.5 - 77.4 160 16,790
25 to 29 yrs 76.4 71.1 - 81.0 256 27,389
30 to 34 yrs 85.5 81.7 - 88.7 357 33,710
=>35 yrs 83.6 78.3 - 87.8 218 20,052

Race/Ethnicity NH White 83.9 80.9 - 86.5 633 63,837
NH Black 70.4 63.3 - 76.6 162 14,757
Hispanic 72.0 65.4 - 77.9 159 17,298
Other 82.9 71.9 - 90.2 78 6,457

Education <12 yrs 65.6 57.0 - 73.3 102 10,070
12 yrs 75.1 69.0 - 80.4 192 19,791
>12 yrs 83.1 80.3 - 85.7 734 72,054

Birth Weight Low 71.7 66.6 - 76.3 244 6,646
Normal 79.6 76.9 - 82.0 794 96,173

Marital Status Married 82.5 79.5 - 85.1 689 66,774
Other 73.4 68.8 - 77.5 349 36,045

Medicaid Recipient* Yes 71.5 67.4 - 75.2 427 44,560
No 86.0 82.9 - 88.5 610 58,227

2CI = confidence interval -- Indicates denominator <30 respondents
3Respondents (N) = Total number of mothers who responded Yes to the survey question for the specified indicator
4Estimated Population Affected = Estimated number of Illinois mothers giving birth in 2015 who would respond Yes to the survey question for the specified indicator

Tdap Vaccination
Percentage of new mothers in Illinois who reported receiving a Tdap vaccination before, during, or after pregnancy

Survey Question 78: Did you receive a Tdap vaccination before, during or after your most recent pregnancy?

1Percentage = Weighted percentage of Illinois mothers giving birth to live infants in 2015 who responded Yes to the survey question for the specified indicator

* Delivery paid by Medicaid

79.0

66.3

71.4

76.4

85.5

83.6

83.9

70.4

72.0

82.9

65.6

75.1

83.1

71.7

79.6

71.5

86.0

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

Overall

<20 yrs

20 to 24 yrs

25 to 29 yrs

30 to 34 yrs

=>35 yrs

NH White

NH Black

Hispanic

Other

<12 yrs

12 yrs

>12 yrs

Low

Normal

Yes

No

Al
l

M
at

er
na

l A
ge

Ra
ce

/E
th

ni
ci

ty
Ed

uc
at

io
n

Bi
rt

h
W

ei
gh

t

M
ed

ic
ai

d
Re

ci
pi

en
t

*


	T49 Q78 Tdap

