

		Percentage ¹	95% Cl ²	Respondents ³	Estimated Population Affected ⁴
All	Overall	79.0	76.5 - 81.3	1,038	102,819
Maternal Age	<20 yrs	66.3	53.6 - 77.0	47	4,878
	20 to 24 yrs	71.4	64.5 - 77.4	160	16,790
	25 to 29 yrs	76.4	71.1 - 81.0	256	27,389
	30 to 34 yrs	85.5	81.7 - 88.7	357	33,710
	=>35 yrs	83.6	78.3 - 87.8	218	20,052
Race/Ethnicity	NH White	83.9	80.9 - 86.5	633	63,837
	NH Black	70.4	63.3 - 76.6	162	14,757
	Hispanic	72.0	65.4 - 77.9	159	17,298
	Other	82.9	71.9 - 90.2	78	6,457
Education	<12 yrs	65.6	57.0 - 73.3	102	10,070
	12 yrs	75.1	69.0 - 80.4	192	19,791
	>12 yrs	83.1	80.3 - 85.7	734	72,054
Birth Weight	Low	71.7	66.6 - 76.3	244	6,646
	Normal	79.6	76.9 - 82.0	794	96,173
Marital Status	Married	82.5	79.5 - 85.1	689	66,774
	Other	73.4	68.8 - 77.5	349	36,045
Medicaid Recipient [*]	Yes	71.5	67.4 - 75.2	427	44,560
	No	86.0	82.9 - 88.5	610	58,227

¹Percentage = Weighted percentage of Illinois mothers giving birth to live infants in 2015 who responded Yes to the survey question for the specified indicator

²**CI** = confidence interval

³**Respondents (N)** = Total number of mothers who responded Yes to the survey question for the specified indicator

* Delivery paid by Medicaid

⁴Estimated Population Affected = Estimated number of Illinois mothers giving birth in 2015 who would respond Yes to the survey question for the specified indicator

-- Indicates denominator <30 respondents